EXHIBIT A RESIGNATION LETTER



LUIS CHAVEZ Councilmember, District Five

December 3, 2024

Todd Stermer, City Clerk 2600 Fresno Street, Room 2133 Fresno, California 93721

Re: Resignation from Fresno City Council District 5

Dear Mr. Stermer,

I have been elected to the Fresno County Board of Supervisors. I understand that my term will begin on January 7, 2025.

My election to the Board of Supervisors will create an approximate two-year vacancy. Accordingly, please accept this letter as my official resignation as Fresno City Councilmember of District 5, effective January 7, 2025, when I begin my term as a Supervisor. Between now and January 7, I intend to fully discharge my duties as Councilmember under the Fresno City Charter. The purpose of this letter is to allow the City Council to begin the process of filling this imminent vacancy expeditiously. My constituents in District 5 deserve representation sooner rather than later.

It has been a pleasure serving the constituents in District 5 and the City of Fresno atlarge. I will continue to do my best to uphold my values and fight for those same constituents when I begin my term at the Fresno County Board of Supervisors.

Sincerely,

LUIS CHAVEZ

Fresno City Councilmember District 5

Cc:

City Councilmembers

Mayor

RECEIVED

CITY OF FRESHO